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Description automatically generated]       2025-2026 WEAC-Retired Board of Directors   
President Tom Zigan; tomzigan@aol.com,  C: 414-491-7708
Vice President Diane Slivka; diane.slivka@gmail.com,  920-559-6980
Secretary Janice Kienbaum; finetree@charter.net, H: 715-537-3063, C: 715-296-0658
Treasurer: Kim Jordan; skjordan1010@gmail.com, C: 920-427-4053  
[bookmark: _Hlk76938680]Membership Coordinator William “Bill” Stuessel; wstuessel@yahoo.com, H: 715-425-1582, C: 651-983-2072                                                                                                                                                                                       
At-Large Representative Linda Riesen; riesvon@aol.com, 414 232 3552 
                                                                                                                 
[bookmark: _Hlk142484511]Cluster 1: Deb Bell, Director; debrahazb@sbcglobal.net, Cell: 715-556-4227 
	              LuAnn Foster, Alternate; fosterlcr@gmail.com,   715-821-2281
 Cluster 2: Pat Schmidt, Director; Schmidtpax@gmail.com, 920-360-0555 
                            Lucy Nefstead, Alternate;  lvnefstead@gmail.com, 715-362-6262
Cluster 3: Dianne Lang, Director; dlang1041@gmail.com, 920-427-6583
                  Elona Winslow, Director; ecwinslow09@gmail.com  (920)509-4434
	    Patti Clark-Stojke, Director; patticlarkstojke@att.net, 920 419 2713  
	     Mark Stroschein, Alternate;  mstroh62@gmail.com, 920-366-5084                                           
Cluster 4: Tim Hill, Director;  timwis@aol.com  Home: 608-788-1112 Cell: 608-518-8634                
                           Kraig Brownell, Alternate; kraigbrownell@gmail.com
Cluster 5: Jim Brancel, Director;  jbrancel@hotmail.com, 608-981-2019
Cluster 6: Joyce Matthews, Director; joyceematthews@gmail.com ; 608-807-8668
                           Lynette Stansfield, Alternate; stanslm@yahoo.com   ; 608-967-2405 or 608-342-9664
Cluster 7:  Jon Ingle, Director; inglej@charter.net 262-282-1290
                   Debbie Martin, Director; Martindl372@gmail.com 262-751-9031
                   Tammy Johnson, Director; trjohnson@wi.rr.com, 262-366-5913     
                  Marlene Ott, Alternate Director; solidarity.ott@gmail.com 414-588-7200
	    Ellen Kupfer, Alternate Director; Kupfer11e@aol.com 262-496-7855
             Allen Levie, Alternate Director; allen.levie@gmail.com 414-364-2413                                   
WEAC Governance Liaison* Nathan Ugoretz;  UgoretzN@weac.org, 920-889-2737
WEAC-R PAC/NEA-R PAC Liaison* Carol Krogmann; ckrogmann@wi.rr.com, 262-849-2496  
WCOA Liaison* Allen Knop; ajknop@yahoo.com, 608-244-4664
WiARA Liaison* Marlene Ott; solidarity.ott@gmail.com, 414-421-8868
WEAC-R Legislative Committee Co-chairs*                                                          
Pat Schmidt; schmidtpax@gmail.com, 920-360-0555
Carol Krogmann; ckrogmann@wi.rr.com, 262-894-2496
WEAC-R Membership Committee Chair*
Karen Lach; krnlach@gmail.com, 715-490-0859                                                                                                        
WEAC-R Public Relations Committee Chair*                                                                                                                      
Deb Bell; debrahazb@sbcglobal.net, Cell: 715-556-4227 
WEAC-R Racial and Social Justice Task Force Co-Chairs
Mary Bell; rapidsbell@gmail.com, 608-334-2604
Tammy Johnson; trjohnson@wi.rr.com,  262-366-5913                                                                  
* Liaisons and WEAC-Retired Committee Chairpersons do not have voting privileges on the WEAC-Retired Board of Directors.
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The following are appointed to serve on the following NEA-Retired virtual Committees:
NEA-Retired Communication Committee: Ginny Bosse, WEAC-Retired (gbosse@live.com) 
NEA-Retired Legislative Committee: Pat Schmidt, WEAC-Retired (schmidtpax@gmail.com) 
NEA-Retired Membership Committee: Bill Stuessel, WEAC-Retired (wstuessel@yahoo.com)
[bookmark: _Hlk142484609]NEA-R Racial & Social Justice Committee: Tammy Johnson, WEAC-Retired (trjohnson@wi.rr.com) 
NEA-Retired State PAC Captain: Carol Krogmann, WEAC-R (ckrogmann@wi.rr.com) 
NEA-R PAC Fundraising Committee: (1) Mary Bell (rapidsbell@gmail.com;                                                                                                                                                                                        (2) Carol Krogmann (ckrogmann@wi.rr.com); (3) Marlene Ott (solidarity.ott@gmail.com)
NEA-R Member Benefits Committee: Linda Riesen (riesvon@aol.com) 
NEA-R Governance Committee: Karen Lach (krnlach@gmail.com)
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